

Comhairle Contae Chill Mhantáin

WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL

Oifigí de Dhúiche Bardais an Inbhir Mhóir, An tInbhear Mór, Páirc an Chaisleáin, Cill Mhantáin Arklow Municipal District Office, Castle Park, Arklow, Co. Wicklow. Eircode Y14 FX63

Guthán/ Tel: 0402 42700
Email: ArklowMD@wicklowcoco.ie Facebook: www.facebook.com/Wicklowcoco.ie

5th April 2023

Mise le meas,

Chuig gach ball de Dhúiche Bardais an Inbhir Mhóir

To the Cathaoirleach & Each Member of Arklow Municipal District

The January Ordinary meeting of Arklow Municipal District will be held in "The McElheron Chamber", Arklow Municipal District Offices, Castle Park, Arklow, Co. Wicklow on Wednesday 12th April commencing at 3.30 pm to consider the Agenda listed hereunder.

Should you be unable to attend please contact Alvina Brehony at 0402 – 42700 or by e-mail at ABrehony@wicklowcoco.ie

Alvina Brehony

Alvina Brehony District Administrator

CLÁR GNÓ

AGENDA

- 1. Votes of Sympathy
- 2. Confirmation of Minutes
- Ordinary Meeting of the Municipal District of Arklow dated 8th March 2023 (copy attached)
 - 3. Matters Arising
 - 4. Consideration of Reports and Recommendations
- **♣** To discuss the Estate Development Grant Scheme for 2023
- District Engineers Report
- To receive update from NTA on current projects.
- ♣ To discuss Clár Funding 2023
 - 5. Business prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District Members.
 - 6. Other business set forth in the Notice convening the meeting.
 - 7. Notice of Motion/s
- (a) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Tommy Annesley Received on 15/02/23

"That Arklow Municipal District look at replacing the Footpaths at Templerainey Heights"

Deferred from March meeting

(b) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr Tommy Annesley Received on 15/02/23

"That Arklow Municipal District look at installing a footpath between Arklow Bearing Services and Arklow Recycling Centre in Croghan Industrial Estate"

Deferred from March meeting

(c) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr. Peir Leonard Received on the 31/01/2023

"That Arklow Municipal District fund and install a concrete path through the field at Harbour Court from Abbeyville to Tinahask."

(d) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr. Peir Leonard Received on the 05/03/2023

"That Arklow MD progress & fund the design and landscaping of the green space Fernhill / Marion Villas to include an accessible natural footpath around the newly planted trees and that any necessary tree removals to be relocated at the appropriate time of year to suitable green spaces around the town"

(c) To consider the Notice of Motion in the name of Cllr. Peir Leonard Received on the 05/03/2023

"That Arklow MD carry out an audit on all town centre signage (public, private, street names, advertising) and that the results be assessed and an implementation plan put in place for removal of outdated and inappropriate signage and funding sought for the replacement of streets signs as necessary as part of a multi-pronged approach to our town centre regeneration."

8. Correspondence

9. Any Other Business

- Community Recognition Fund Proposal
- Update on North Beach/Caravan Park Access